



2026:HHC:8426

Mikku Ram vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.8979 of 2023

06.12.2023 Present: Mr.Aashish Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals, Rohit Sharma, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3-State. Issue notice to respondents No.4 and 5, returnable for **12.03.2024**, on steps being taken within one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 06, 2023
(Rishi)